900523610 11/15/2019

900523610

11/15/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM549683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/18/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANXeBusiness, LLC	FORMERLY ANXeBusiness Corp.	04/18/2016	Gerporation: DELAWARE Limited Liability Company

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NuArx, Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 Town Center, Suite 2050	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48075	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2972447	OFFICESCREEN
Registration Number:	4545386	SECUREPCI
Registration Number:	4976389	SECUREHIPAA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(248) 641-1263

Email:

troymailroom@hdp.com, aminarik@hdp.com

Correspondent Name:

Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4:

Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April M. Minarik
SIGNATURE:	/April M Minarik/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0224 \$90.00 2972447

source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0225

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment, is effective *nunc pro tunc* as of April 18, 2016, and confirms a portion of the "Asset Contribution Agreement" and "Bill of Sale and Assignment and Assumption Agreement" (the "Agreements") between **ANX Holdings**, **Inc.** ("<u>Parent</u>"), a Delaware corporation and **ANXeBusiness**, **LLC** (formerly ANXeBusiness Corp.), a Delaware limited liability company, on the one side, and **NuArx**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, on the other.

ANXeBusines Corp., a corporation, converted to ANXeBusiness, LLC, a limited liability company, effective April 29, 2016, *after* the effective date of the Agreements, April 18, 2016. Therefore, while the earlier Agreements reference ANXeBusiness *Corp.*, this later signed Confirmatory Assignment will reference ANXeBusiness, *LLC*; ANXeBusiness, LLC will also execute this Confirmatory Assignment.

In the Agreements, **ANXeBusiness**, **LLC** (formerly ANXeBusiness Corp., as described above) ("<u>Assignor</u>") assigned to **NuArx**, **Inc.** ("<u>Assignee</u>") certain trademarks and their associated goodwill, as confirmed herein.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, dated April 18, 2016, by and between Assignor and Assignee, the trademarks listed on Appendix A ("Trademarks") attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, were transferred to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing business, or to the part of the business, to which the Trademarks pertain.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the assignment as indicated below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals above, the mutual representations, warranties, and covenants of the Agreements, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks listed on Appendix A, including common law rights and the listed registrations, any and all rights provided by international conventions and treaties, and the goodwill associated with such Trademarks.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page 1 of 3

PARENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Confirmatory Assignment.

ANX HOLDINGS	s, INC.		
Byt	Docusigned by: Kichard Stanbaugh 1201001CD15840A	•	
Name:	Richard Stanbaugh		
Title:	CEO		
Signature Date:	4-18-2016		
ASSIGNOR ANXeBUSINESS	s, LLC	ASSIGNEE NuArx, Inc.	
Ву:	Pichard Stanbaugh	Ву:	<u>Mel Milam</u>
Name:	Richard Stanbaugh	Name:	Michael Mahoney
Title:	CEO	Title:	CFO
Signature Date:	4-18-2016	Signature Date:	4-18-2016

APPENDIX A

Trademarks

OFFICESCREEN
SECUREHIPAA
SECUREPCI
SECURE COMPLIANCE
TRUAWARE
TRUCOMPLY
TRUPCI
CONTINUOUS COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT
ENTERPRISE COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT
SECURE CLOUD GATEWAY
TRUARX

United States Trademark Registrations

Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.
OFFICESCREEN	2,972,447
SECUREHIPAA	4,976,389
SECUREPCI	4,545,386
TRUAWARE	4,470,426
TRUCOMPLY	4,470,424
TRUPCI	4,470,427

20876812.1

RECORDED: 11/15/2019

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006806 FRAME: 0228